Table S1. Results of Shapiro-Francia W’ test with log transformation.
	Variable
	Observations (n)
	W’
	V’
	Z’
	p-value

	Journal Impact Factor (JCR impact factor)
	1,011
	0.69648
	205.275
	12.215
	0.00001

	Mean JCR Impact 
	1,011
	0.62946
	250.603
	12.673
	0.00001

	Total citations of the paper
	1,011
	0.46087
	[bookmark: _GoBack]364.623
	13.533
	0.00001

	Mean number of citations per journal
	1,011
	0.36028
	432.270
	13.922
	0.00001


The values reported under W’ is the Shapiro–Francia test statistics. The test also reports V’, which are more appealing indexes for departure from normality. The median values of V’ are 1 for samples from normal populations. Large values indicate nonnormality. The 95% critical values of V’, which depend on the sample size, are between 1.2 and 2.4 (2.0 and 2.8); see Royston [1]. There is no more information in V’ than in W’ one is just the transform of the other. Under the Box–Cox transformation, the normal approximation to the sampling distribution of W’, used by Shapiro–Francia test, is valid for 5≤ n ≤1000. Under the log transformation, it is valid for 10 ≤ n ≤5000.
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